

Brian J. Wendling Public Works Commissioner

Governmental Center 111 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 103 Saginaw, MI 48602 Phone 989-790-5258 Fax 989-790-5259

PREQUALIFIED CONTRACTOR LIST

The below listed entities are deemed qualified to be selected to perform drain maintenance on behalf to the Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner. This list is subject to change with entities being added or removed in accordance with the Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner's Contractor Pre-Qualification Policy.

American Excavating Ltd.	Prairie Grain
Anything Outdoors Contracting, LLC	Provost Trucking Company
Bilacic Trucking, Inc.	R. B. Satkowiak's City Sewer Cleaners
Blue Restoration, LLC	Residential Services, LLC
Bourdow Contracting, LLC	Rich Putt & Son Excavating, LLC
Dutch Excavating, LLC	R. L. Laurenz, Inc.
Haselbeck Electric Co.	Rohde Brothers Excavating, Inc.
Heinz Tree Service and Landscaping	S. Hagen Company LLC
Jameson Tree Service	SF Construction
L.J. Construction, Inc.	Sprague's Excavating
Mid-State Earthworks, Inc.	Vincke Excavating, Inc.
Monchilov Excavating, Inc.	Wasmiller Trucking
Monchilov Sewer Services, LLC	Wellman Excavating
Morton Outdoor Contracting	Wombat Services, LLC
William Nagy	Zervan Brothers Excavating, LLC
Pennington Farm Drainage, LLC	

^{*}Please note that placement on the list does not guarantee a contractor will be selected to perform work. The Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner sustains full discretion and authority to either bid a non-petitioned maintenance work or to select any contractor from the prequalified list to perform said non-petitioned maintenance.

^{**}This list does not preclude any contractor, whether on the above list or not, from submitting for work that the Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner decides to put out for bids.